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User Manual - English
About the Watch

7
UP button /(

8

SEL button
Heart rate sensor
DOWN button BACK button

Charging port

Watch Charging

- Please fully charge the smartwatch before first use.

- Please plug the watch charger’s USB connector into
a power adapter or a computer’s USB port.

- Place the watch onto the charger, keep it in a proper
direction and position, and ensure that the metal
contacts on the back of the watch are closely
connected to the charger's base.

Notes:

- Please use the KOSPET original magnetic charger to
charge the watch, and make sure the charger is dry
and without metalllic foreign objects on it.

- Please use the power adapter with output current of
500mA or more, which is certified to meet safety standards.
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User Manual - English

App Installation

Please download the KOSPET FIT App before using the smartwatch to access more sports and
health data, personal settings and beyond, facilitating your journey towards a healthier, more
active lifestyle.

Method one: Scan the QR code on the right to
download and install the App.

App QR code KOSPET FIT

ﬂ | KOSPET FIT 0 cuncs
KOSPET FIT -
App Store L

} 4 KOSPETFIT o

KOSPET FIT
coogeriy L& Gou [ o |
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Method two: Enter “KOSPET FIT” on App Store or
Google Play to download and install the App.
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App Registration and Sign-in

LhwosreT 1. Open the App, allow it to
e weud Lkeie © CCESS BT, location, and

Use Bumoom grant other necessary
S5 | permissions on your phone.

2. Register and sign in
to the App.

Watch Pairing

2. Allow the watch to
connect to the App on
your smartwatch.

1. Follow the prompts on the {ff
App to find and add the
device (smartwatch).

Note: Please don't pair the watch directly via your mobile phone’s BT on Settings.
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BT Calling Setup

For iPhones:

Once the watch is connected to the App, tap
the call icon on the watch to enable BT calling.

Blustonth
For Android Phones: i)

Once the App is connected to the watch, tap el
Pair on the App to enable BT calling.

OTA Update

Enter the Device page on the App, then tap
Firmware Update for the latest firmware
version.
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Watch Gestures \L ?
A >
< ¥

Shortcut Menu

T

Notification Center

Swipe up on the watch
j face to enter Notification
Center which can be
customized by tapping
Edit at the bottom.

i Swipe down on the
watch face to enter the |
Shortcut Menu which
can be customized by
tapping the "+"icon.

—>

O

Unread Notifications

Swipe right on the watch
face to view the unread
notifications.

/ watch face to enter
the App List.
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Use of Physical Buttons

SEL button

Short press

- Short press on the watch face to enter the App list.

- Short press during a workout to pause/resume/
unlock the workout.

- Short press on a confirmation page(e.g. with Confirm
and Cancel) to confirm.

- Short press on Timer or Stopwatch to pause or resume.

- Short press on the control center to enter Settings.

Long press

- Long press for 3s to power on/off, restart, or activate
Emergency SOS.

- Long press for 12s to force a restart.
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BACK button
Short press

- Short press on the watch face to open the workout list.

Short press again to return to the watch face, which can
be customized.

- Short press on other pages to return to the previous page.

- Short press on a confirmation page (e.g. with Confirm
and Cancel) to cancel.

- Short press on Timer to end the current countdown timer
and return to the timer list.

- Short press on Stopwatch to end the current stopwatch
and start split timing.

- Short press on a paused stopwatch to stop timing.
Long press

- Long press for 3s during a workout to end the workout

and save workout details.

- Long press for 3s on the watch face to activate Voice

Assistant.
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UP button

Short press

- Short press on the watch face to open the control center.

- Short press on other list pages to scroll up.

- Short press on long pages to scroll up.

+ Short press on the sound setting page to turn up the
volume.

- Short press on the brightness adjustment page to increase
screen brightness.
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DOWN button

Short press

- Short press on the watch face to view widgets.

- Short press on other list pages to scroll down.

- Short press on long pages to scroll down.

- Short press on the sound setting page to turn
down the volume.

- Short press on the brightness adjustment page
to decrease screen brightness.
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Change Watch Faces

- Long press the watch face, then swipe
left or right to replace the current watch
face.

- Enter the KOSPET FIT App to download
more watch faces on Watch Face Gallery,
including those for always-on display.

Sports Recognition

Once enabled, the watch will remind you
whether to enter the corresponding sports I
mode via a pop-up reminder, when you |
begin one of these sports — walking,
running, cycling, elliptical trainer, or
rowing machine.




Technical Specifications

2402-2480MHz
Frequency BDS BII, Galileo El, GPS L1 C/A, SBAS LI: 1559-1610MHz
Galileo E5a, Galileo E5b, GPS L5, SBAS L5: 1164-1215MHz
power (EIRP) BT: 4.88dBm; BLE: 2.28dBm

Warranty Policy

KOSPET provides a two-year warranty on the products purchased through our official online
store (http:/ /www.kospet.com).

For more information, please visit: https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-warranty-policy.
For further questions, welcome to email us: after-sales@kospet.com, or call +1(507)668—8466,
from Monday to Friday, from 08:00 a.m. EST to 05:00 p.m. EST.
Security Tips
- Please do not expose the watch to extremely high-temperature environments or near high-
temperature equipment, such as ovens, microwaves, or water heaters. High temperatures may
cause battery explosions or other safety accidents.

+ The watch contains an irremovable lithium-polymer battery. Non-professionals are
prohibited from disassembling it to avoid potential safety hazards.

- This watch has passed multiple waterproof tests before leaving the factory. During daily use,
wear and tear on internal components may affect its sealing performance. Please wear your
watch carefully while swimming or diving, but avoid wearing it in saunas or during hot showers.

- This product is not a professional medical device. Heart rate, blood pressure, and other health-
related data detected by the band are for reference only and cannot be used as clinical basis.
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FCC Caution:

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

IMPORTANT NOTE:

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital

device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable

protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,

uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with

the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no

guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does

cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning

the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or

more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled

environment.

This user manual is published by KOSPET that reserves the right of final interpretation. We may

make adjustments to this manual anytime if necessary. Feature descriptions on the foregoing

pages are provided for reference only. 12
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PykoBogcTBO nonb3osatens - Pycckuit s3bik

Mpo uacsi

Kronka «BBEPX» Kronka «BbIBOP»

[laTum ceppeuHoro
puTMa

Khonka «BHWN3» Kronka «HA3AL»

MopT ans 3apAgKK

3apsaka yacos

N I'Iepe,q nepsbIM UCMNONb30BaHMEM CMapT-4achbl HeOGXOJJMMO NONHOCTbIO 3apAAUTD.

« Mopkniounte USB-pasbeM 3apsaHOro ycTpoicTsa K aaantepy nuTaHus
nnm USB-nopTy KoMnbloTepa.

+ MNomecTtuTe yachl Ha 3apsigHoe yCTpOlZCTBO B NpaBu/IbHOM Hanpas/ieHUn
N NONOXEHUN. y6eJ:lMTer, UTO MeTannnyeckme KOHTaKTbl Ha 3a,u,HeE1 /
CTOpPOHE YacoBs M/I0THO NpuneratT K OCHOBaHWUIO 3apafHOro
ycTpoiicTBa.

Mpumeyanus:

 McnonbayiiTe opuriHanbHoe MarHUTHOe 3apsHoe YCTPOUCTBO
KOSPET nns sapsaku Yacos. YbeauTech, 4To 3apsaHoe yCTPOiCcTBO
CYXO€ U Ha HEM HeT MOCTOPOHHMUX MeTaNIMYECKNX NPeMeToB.

+ Wcnonb3yiiTe aganTep NUTaHUs ¢ BbIXO4HbIM Tokom 500 MA unu 6onee,
KOTOPbIN CEPTUPULIMPOBAH Ha COOTBETCTBME CTaHAapTaM 6e30MacHOCTM.
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PykoBogcTBO nonb3osatens - Pycckuit s3bik

YcraHoBka npunoXxeHus

Mepep vcnonb3osaHneM cMapT-yacos 3arpysute npunoxerune KOSPET FIT, utobbl nonyunts goctyn
K JaHHbIM O CropTe U 3[10POBbE, NEPCOHasbHBLIM HACTPOWKaM 1 APYrUM GYHKLIMAM, obneryaoumm
Balll NyTb k 6onee 3,0pOBOMY U aKTUBHOMY 06pa3y M3HM.

Cniocob N2 1: oTckaHupy#tTe QR-Kog crpaBa, YTobb!
3arpy3nTb 1 yCTaHOBUTb MPUNOXKEHNe.

QR-KoA NpUnoxeHns KOSPET FIT

ﬂ 1 KOSPET FIT 0 Conce
KOSPET FIT
&

Cnoco6 N2 2: Beegute «KOSPET FIT» gnsi noncka B App Store V¢ o &
App Store nnu Google Play, 4to6bl 3arpysuTs u o
YCTaHOBUTL NPUNOXKEHNE. =

} 4 KOSPETFIT o

26 KOSPET FIT m

Google Play
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PykoBogcTBO nonb3osatens - Pycckuit s3bik

Peructpauus 1 Bxof B NpuioxeHue

1. OTKpoiiTe npunoxexue,
paspewuTe eMy JOCTYyN K
Bluetooth, MecTononoxeHuio
W npepocTtasbTe gpyrue
HeOﬁXO[J,MMbIe paspeweHuns
Ha Bawem Teneq>oHe.

2. 3aperucTpupyiTech
BOMANTE B MPUNIOKEHNE.

1. CnepyiiTe nopckaskaM B
NPUNOXeHUH, UTobbI HaltTh 1
e [106aB1Tb YCTPOICTBO
ENEEEVES  (cmapT-uacel).

2. Paspewmre yacam
NOAKIIOUNTECS K
NPUNOXEHNIO Ha
cMapT-yacax.

MpuMeyaHme: He BLINONHANTE CONPsxXeHne YacoB HanpsaMyto Yepes Bluetooth sawero MobunbHoro
TenedoHa B MeHio HacTpoiiku.
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PykoBogcTBO nonb3osatens - Pycckuit s3bik

HacTpoiika Bbi3oBa Yepes Bluetooth

[ns TenedoHos iPhone:

Korga yacbl NofKoueHbl K MPUNOKEHWIO, Q i
HaXXMWUTE Ha 3HAYOK BbI30BA Ha Yacax, UTobbl e -
BK/IIOUNTL GYHKLMIO BbI30Ba Yepes Bluetooth.
EL .
ns Teneporos Android: i Py
-

nocne NoAKMoUeHNs MPUNOKEHUS K YacaM,
HaxMuTe KHonky Co3fate napy B MPUNOKeHUN,
uTO6bI BK/IOUNTB BbI3OB Yepes Bluetooth.

BecnposogHoe ob6HoBneHue

Mepeiiante Ha cTpaHULYy YCTPOMCTBO B
NPUIOXEHUM, 3aTeM HaXMUTEOBHOBUTL NPOLLMBKY,
4TO6bI NOMYUNTL NOCNEAHIOI0 BEPCUIO MPOLIMBKM.
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PykoBogcTBO nonb3osatens - Pycckuit s3bik

w19

LlenTp yBepomnennii

YnpaBneHue yacamu xectaMmn

Metio 6bicTporo focTyna
MposeauTe nanbliem BBepx
no undepbnary, 4tobbI
OTKpbITb LleHTp
YBEAOMINEHUIA, KOTOPbI
MOXHO HaCTPOUTh, HaXaB
KHOMKY PeflakTuposars B
HIDKHE YacTu.

5

HenpouuTaHHble yBegoMneH1s

MposeguTe NanbleM BHU3
no undepbnary, Ytobbl
OTKPBITb MEHIO BICTPOro
[0CTYNa, KOTOPOE MOKHO
HaCTPOWTb, HaXaB Ha 3Ha4OK
«n,

H

O

Cnncok NpunoxeHuin

MposeauTe nanbueM Bneso
no undepbnary, Ytobbl
nepemTy K Crncky
MPUNOXEHUI.

MposeauTe nanbueM Bripaso
no unpepbnary, 4tobbl
NPOCMOTPETh HEMpPOUNTaHHbIE
YBEOMIEHMS.




PykoBogcTBO nonb3osatens - Pycckuit s3bik

WUcnonbzosaHue ¢puU3NUeCKUX KHOMOK

KHonka «BblIBOP»

Echpoe Haxartue
* BbICTPO HaxMUTe Ha LMdpepbnaT, uTobbl OTKPLITH CIUCOK
MPUOXEHNIA.

* BbICTPO HaXMuTe BO BPEMSA TPEHWPOBKM, YTOObLI NPUOCTAHOBUTL
/ BO306HOBUTH / pa3brnokMpoBaTh TPEHMPOBKY.

BbICTPO HaXMWUTe Ha CTPaHWLYy noaTeepkaeHus (Hanpumep,
NOATBEPXAEHMS 1 OTMEHbI) 415 NOATBEPXKAEHNS.

BbICTPO HaXXMuUTe Ha TaiiMep Unn cekyHaoMep, 4ToBb!
MPUOCTAHOBMUT UM BO3OBHOBMTE TPEHUPOBKY.

BbICTPO HaXXMWUTE Ha LIEHTP YMPABNEHNS, 4TO OTKPbITb MEHIO
Hactpoiiku.

AnntenbHoe HaxaTune

* HaxmuTe 1 ynepuaiiTe B TeueHme 3 ¢, UTO6bI BKIIOUMTb/BLIKIIOUUTD,
nepe3anycTuTb UM aKTUBUPOBAaTb aBapUiiHbIi Bbi3oB SOS.

* HaxxmuTe 1 ynepuaiiTe B TeueHmre 12 ¢, 4ToBbl BLINOIHUTL MPUHYAUTENBHBIN Nepe3anyck.
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PykoBogcTBO nonb3osatens - Pycckuit s3bik

KHonka «HA3A»

BbicTpoe HaxaTve

+ BbICTPO HaxMUTe Ha LMdpepbnaT, uTobbl OTKPLITH CIUCOK
TpeHnposok.MoBTopHOE BbICTpOe HaxaThe BO3BPALLAET K
undepbnaty, KOTOpbI MOXHO HacTPauBaTh.

+ BbICTPO HaXMUTe Ha Apyrie CTPaHuLibl, YTo6bI BEPHYTCS Ha

NpeAblAyLLYo CTPaHULY.

BbICTPO HaXMWUTe Ha CTPaHWLY NoaTBepkaeHus (Hanpumep,

NOATBEPXKAEHUS U OTMEHbI) /15 OTMEHbI.

BbICTPO HaXxMuTe Ha TaliMep, YToBbl OCTaHOBUTL TEKYLMiA

TaliMep 06paTHOro oTcUeTa U BEPHYTbLCA K CMINCKY TaiiMepoB.

BbICTPO HaXMWUTE Ha CEKyHAOMEP, YTOBbI OCTAHOBUTL

TeKyILMit CEKYHAOMEp 1 HauaTb [PYroi OTCUET BPEMEHMU.

+ BbICTPO HaXXMMUTe Ha CeKyHAOMEp, YTOBbI OCTaHOBUTL OTCHET
BPEMEHMU.

InutensbHoe HaxaTtne

* HaxxmuTe 1 ynepmaiiTe B TedeHre 3 C BO BpeMs TPEHUPOBKM,
4TOObI 3aBEPLIMTH TeKylylo TPEHUPOBKY 1 COXPaHNTL €e AaHHbIe.

+ HaxmuTe 1 ynepuBaiiTe nanew Ha undepbnate B Teuerme 3 ¢,
4TO6bI aKTUBMPOBATHL FOIOCOBOTO MOMOLHMUKA.
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PykoBogcTBO nonb3osatens - Pycckuit s3bik

KHonka «BBEPX»

BbicTpoe HaxaTtne

+ BbICTPO HaXMUTE Ha UdepBnaT, 4ToBbl OTKPLITE LIEHTP YMpaBeHus.

+ BbICTPO HaXXMUTe Ha Apyrue CTpaHMLbI Crincka, YToBb!
MPOKPYTUTL BBEPX.

+ BbICTPO HaXXMUTe Ha [JIMHHbIE CTPaHULbI, 4TODbI
MNPOKPYTUTb BBEPX.

+ BbICTPO HaXXMUTE Ha CTPaHUL HaCTPOIKY 3BYKa, YTOBbI
YBENMYUTL MPOMKOCTD.

+ BbICTPO HaXMUTE Ha CTPaHULY HACTPOWKMN APKOCTH, YTOBbI
YBEMMUUTL SPKOCTb SKPaHa.
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PykoBogcTBO nonb3osatens - Pycckuit s3bik

KHonka «<BHU3»

BbicTpoe HaxaTne

+ BbICTPO HaXMUTe Ha LMdepBnart, utobbl NPOCMOTPETL
BUXKETbI.

+ BbICTPO HaXxMWTe Ha Apyrve CTPaHNLbl Cnucka, YTobs!
NPOKPYTUTb BHU3.

+ BbICTPO HaXXMWUTE Ha ANNHHbIE CTPaHUL|bI, YTOBbI
NPOKPYTUT BHNU3.

+ BbICTPO HaXMWUTE Ha CTPaHMULY HACTPOWKN 3BYKa, UTOBbI
YMEHbLIMTL FPOMKOCT.

+ BbICTPO HaXMWTE Ha CTPaHMLY HAaCTPONKM APKOCTH, UTOBbI
YMEHbLIUTb APKOCTb IKPaHa.
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PykoBogcTBO nonb3osatens - Pycckuit s3bik

W3meHeHune undepbnatos

« HaxmuTe n ynepxusaiite naneu Ha
undepbnate, 3aTeM NposeauTe NasbLeM
BIEBO W/ BMPaBO, YTO6bI U3MEHUTH
Tekywwmit Lupepbnar.

« Otkpoliite npunoxerne KOSPET FIT, uTo6bl
3arpysuTb Apyrie Ludepbnatsl U3 ranepeu
L1¢pepbnaTos, B TOM UMcne A5 NOCTOSHHO
BK/IOUEHHOTO Aucrnes.

PacnosHaBaHu1e BUOB criopTa

Ecnu BknioueHa fjaHHas GyHKUMS, Yackl
HaMOMHST BaM O HEOBXOMMOCTH NepeitT B
COOTBETCTBYIOLMI CMIOPTUBHBINA PEXNM C
MOMOLL|bIO BCMIIBIBAIOLLErO HANMOMUHAHNS,
KOTf}a Bbl HAUHETE 3aHUMATLCS OfJHUM U3
cneaylowmx BUAOB cropTa: xoAe6a, ber,
e3/1a Ha Benocuneae, NNMNTUYECKUI Un
rpe6Hoi TpeHaxep.
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TexHWUuYeckne XxapaKTepucTukm

2402-2480MHz
Frequency BDS Bl Galileo E1, GPS L1 C/A, SBAS L1: 1559-1610MHz
Galileo ESq, Galileo ESb, GPS L5, SBAS L5: 1164-1215MHz
Power (EIRP) BT: 4.88dBm; BLE: 2.28dBm

FapaHTHitHbIe 0b6s3aTenbcTBa

Komnanusa KOSPET npefocTaenseT AByXNeTHIOK rapaHT1IO Ha NpoayKuUmio, NpuobpeTeHHylo Yepes Hall

oduuManbHbIi MHTepHeT-MarasuH (http://www.kospet.com).

s nonyyeHns [ONONHATENBHON MHGOPMALIMU NOCETUTE CTpaHuLy: https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-war-

ranty-policy.

Mo BCeM BOMPOCaM NULWKTE HaM Ha NEKTPOHHYI0 nouTy after-sales@kospet.com, n1bo 3BoHUTE Mo TenedoHy

+1(507)668-8466 ¢ noHegenbHMKa Mo NsTHULY, ¢ 08:00 4o 17:00 N0 BOCTOUYHOMY CTaHAAPTHOMY BPEMEHN.

CoseTbi no 6esonacHocTn

+ 3anpewlaeTca NogBepraTh Yackl BO3AEHCTBMIO SKCTPEMABHO BLICOKUX TEMMEPATYP, & TaKXKe UCMONb30BaTL
1x B61M31 BLICOKOTEMMEPATYPHOrO 060PyA0BaHNS, HANPUMEP, BO3NE 3NIEKTPOMIUT, MUKPOBOJHOBBIX Neyei
1M BoAOHarpesaTeneit. Bbicokie TeMnepaTypbl MOTyT MPUBECTM K B3PbIBY aKKyMynsSTOpa iy ApYruM
npobnemam, cas3aHHbIM C 6€30MaCcHOCTbIO.

+ B uacax ycTaHOBNEH HECbEeMHbIM INTUIA PHbI Top. Henpog M P csl
pa3bupatb yCTPOICTBO BO M3GEXaHNE BOIMOXHBIX Yrpo3 6e3onacHoCTy.

Mepep BbINYCKOM C 3aBOAA-MU3roTOBUTENS GbINM NPOBEAEHBI MHOMOUMCIIEHHbIE UCMbITAHNS [aHHBIX 4acoB Ha
BOZIOHENPOHULL@eMOCTb. NPy eXeHEBHOM UCMONB30BAHUN U3HOC BHYTPEHHUX KOMMOHEHTOB MOXEeT
NOBNNATL Ha UX F@PMETUYHOCTB. AKKYPATHO HOCUTE Yackl BO BPEMsl MnaBaHus Unu AaiiBuHra. 3anpetyaeTcs
6paTh WX ¢ coboit B cayHy WM UCMONb30BATHL BO BPEMS NPUHATUS ropaYero ayla.

+ [laHHOe yCTpOWICTBO He npogec MEIMLMHCKUM . [aHHble o uacToTe nynbca,
aprep! 1 Apyrux 300po8BbsA, Onp € NoMoubIo Yacos,
ny TOMNbKO st 1 He MOTYT BbiTb MCNONb30BaHbI B Ka4eCTBE OCHOBaHUA ANA
nedyeHus.
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Manual do Utilizador - Portugués

Sobre o relégio

Botéo Para cima Botéo de Selecao

Sensor de
frequéncia cardiaca

Botéo Para baixo Botéo Voltar

Porta de
carregamento

Carregamento do relégio

« Carregue totalmente o smartwatch antes de usa-lo.

« Conecte o conector USB do carregador do relégio a um adaptador de
energia ou a porta USB do computador.

« Coloque o relégio no carregador, mantendo a orientagdo e posi¢do
corretas, e certifique-se de que os contatos de metal na parte traseira
do relégio estejam firmemente conectados a base do carregador.

Observagdes:

« Use o carregador magnético original KOSPET para carregar o relégio e >\
certifique-se de que o carregador esteja seco e livre de objetos
estranhos de metal.

+ Use um adaptador de energia com corrente de saida de 500 mA ou
mais, que seja certificado por normas de seguranca.
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Manual do Utilizador - Portugués

Instalacéo do aplicativo

Baixe o aplicativo KOSPET FIT antes de usar o smartwatch para ter acesso a mais dados de

exercicios e satde, configuragées pessoais e muito mais, para facilitar seu caminho de um estilo de

vida mais saudavel e ativo.

Método um: Escaneie o QR code a direita para
baixar e instalar o aplicativo.

QR code do aplicativo

ﬂ 1 KOSPET FIT
2 KOSPET FIT
Método dois: Digite “KOSPET FIT” na App Store ou AP Store b
Google Play para baixar e instalar o aplicativo.

} #  KOSPETFIT

KOSPET FIT
&

Google Play
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Manual do Utilizador - Portugués

Registro e inscrigdo do aplicativo

1. Abra o aplicativo, permita o
acesso BT, localizagéo e
conceda outras permissdes
necessarias no celular.

2. Registre-se e
inscreva-se no aplicativo.

1. Siga as instrucées no
aplicativo para localizar e
adicionar o dispositivo
(smartwatch).

2. Permita que o
relégio se conecte ao
aplicativo em seu
smartwatch.

Observagéo: Ndo emparelhe o relégio diretamente pelo BT de seu celular em configuragdes.
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Manual do Utilizador - Portugués

Configura¢ées de chamada BT

Para iPhones:

Assim que o reldgio estiver conectado ao
aplicativo, toque no icone de chamada no relégio
para ativar a chamada BT.

Para telefones Android: P
m

Assim que o aplicativo estiver conectado ao
relégio, toque em Emparelhar no aplicativo para
ativar a chamada BT.

Atualizagdo OTA

Acesse a pégina do dispositivo no aplicativo e
toque em Atualizar firmware para obter a versdo de
firmware mais recente.
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Movimentos no relégio

Y,

Menu de atalhos

Deslize para baixo no
mostrador do relégio para
acessar o menu de Atalhos.
Ele pode ser personalizado
tocando no icone “+”.

H

Lista de aplicativos

Deslize para a esquerda no
mostrador do relégio para
acessar a Lista de aplicativos.

T

Central de notificagdes

Deslize para cima no
mostrador do reldgio para
acessar a Central de
notificagdes. Ela pode ser
personalizada tocando em
Editar na parte inferior.

Notificagdes ndo lidas
Deslize para a direita no

mostrador do relégio para ver
as notificagdes néo lidas.



Manual do Utilizador - Portugués

Uso de botdes fisicos

Botéo de Selecao

Pressione rapidamente

« Pressione rapidamente no mostrador do relégio para acessar a
Lista de aplicativos.

« Pressione rapidamente durante os exercicios para pausar/
retomar ou desbloquear os exercicios.

« Pressione rapidamente em uma pagina de confirmag&o (por
exemplo, Confirmar e Cancelar) para confirmar.

« Pressione rapidamente em Temporizador ou Cronémetro para
pausar ou retomar.

« Pressione rapidamente na central de controle para acessar as
Configuragdes.

Pressione e segure

« Pressione e segure por 3 segundos para ligar/desligar, reiniciar ou ativar
0 SOS de emergéncia.

« Pressione e segure por 12 segundos para forcar a reinicializagao.
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Manual do Utilizador - Portugués

Boté&o Voltar
Pressione rapidamente

« Pressione rapidamente no mostrador do relégio para abrir a lista
de exercicios.Pressione rapidamente novamente para retornar
ao mostrador do relégio. Ele pode ser personalizado.

+ Pressione rapidamente em outras paginas para voltar a
pégina anterior.

+ Pressione rapidamente em uma pagina de confirmag&o (por
exemplo, Confirmar e Cancelar) para cancelar.

« Pressione rapidamente o Temporizador para parar a
contagem regressiva e voltar a lista do temporizador.

« Pressione rapidamente o cronémetro para para-lo e iniciar a
cronometragem parcial.

- Pressione rapidamente o cronémetro pausado para parar a
cronometragem.

Pressione e segure

« Pressione e segure por 3 segundos durante os exercicios para
encerréa-los e salvar seus detalhes.

- Pressione e segure o mostrador do relégio por 3 segundos para
ativar o Assistente de voz.
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Manual do Utilizador - Portugués

Boté&o Para cima

Pressione rapidamente

+ Pressione rapidamente no mostrador do relégio para abrir a central
de controle.

« Pressione rapidamente em outras paginas da lista para rolar para
cima.

« Pressione rapidamente nas paginas longas para rolar para
cima.

+ Pressione rapidamente na pagina de configuragées de som
para aumentar o volume.

+ Pressione rapidamente na pagina de ajuste de brilho para
aumentar o brilho da tela.
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Manual do Utilizador - Portugués

Bot&o Para baixo

Pressione rapidamente

+ Pressione rapidamente no mostrador do relégio para ver os
widgets.

+ Pressione rapidamente em outras paginas da lista para rolar
para baixo.

+ Pressione rapidamente nas paginas longas para rolar para
baixo.

+ Pressione rapidamente na pagina de configuragdes de som
para diminuir o volume.

+ Pressione rapidamente na pagina de ajuste de brilho para
diminuir o brilho da tela.
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Manual do Utilizador - Portugués

Alterar os mostradores do relégio

« Pressione e segure o mostrador do relégio e
deslize para a esquerda ou para a direita
para trocar o mostrador atual.

« Acesse o aplicativo KOSPET FIT e baixe mais
mostradores de relégio na Galeria de
mostradores de relégio, incluindo aqueles
para exibigdo sempre ativa.

Reconhecimento de exercicios

Quando ativado, ao iniciar um dos exercicios
- caminhada, corrida, ciclismo, aparelho
eliptico ou aparelho de remo, o reldgio ira
lembrar vocé a acessar o modo de exercicio
correspondente por meio de um lembrete
em uma caixa de dialogo.




Especificagdes técnicas

2402-2480MHz
Frequency BDS BII, Galileo El, GPS L1 C/A, SBAS LI: 1559-1610MHz
Galileo E5a, Galileo E5b, GPS L5, SBAS L5: 1164-1215MHz
power (EIRP) BT: 4.88dBm; BLE: 2.28dBm

Politica de garantia

A KOSPET oferece uma garantia de dois anos para produtos comprados em nossa loja online oficial
(http://www.kospet.com).

Para obter mais informages, acesse: https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-warranty-policy.

Em caso de duvidas, sinta-se & vontade para nos enviar um e-mail para: after-sales@kospet.com, ou ligue
para +1(507)668-8466, de segunda a sexta, das 08h EST as 17h EST.

Dicas de seguranca

+ Né&o exponha o relégio a temperaturas extremamente altas ou proximo a equipamentos de alta temperatura,
como fornos, micro-ondas e aquecedores de dgua. A alta temperatura pode causar exploséo da bateria ou
outros acidentes de seguranca.

O relégio tem uma bateria de polimero de litio ndo removivel. A desmontagem por ndo profissionais &
proibida para evitar riscos de seguranga.

« Este relégio passou por varios testes a prova d'agua antes de sair da fabrica. Durante o uso diério, o
desgaste dos componentes internos pode afetar suas propriedades de vedagdo. Use o relégio com cuidado
ao nadar ou mergulhar, mas evite usa-lo em saunas ou chuveiros quentes.

Este produto ndo é um dispositivo médico profissional. Dados relacionados & saude, como frequéncia
cardiaca e pressdo arterial detectados pela pulseira, sdo apenas para referéncia e ndo podem ser usados
como base clinica
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Kullanim kilavuzu - Tirkge

Saat Hakkinda

YUKARI dugmesi SEG diigmesi
. . Kalp atis hiz: sensdrii
ASAGI digmesi Geri digmesi

Sarj baglants noktas:

Saat Sarji

« Litfen kullanmadan 6nce akilli saati tamamen sarj edin.

« Liitfen saat sarj cihazinin USB baglantisini bir gi¢ adaptériine veya bir
bilgisayarin USB portuna takin.

+ Saati sarj cihazinin Uzerine yerlestirin, dogru yénde ve pozisyonda tutun,
ayrica saatin arkasindaki metal temaslarin sarj cihazinin tabaniyla
yakindan temas ettiginden emin olun.

Notlar:

- Liitfen saati sarj etmek igin KOSPET'in orijinal manyetik sarj cihazini
kullanin ve sarj cihazinin kuru oldugundan ve tizerinde metal yabanci
nesneler bulunmadigindan emin olun.

« Lutfen glvenlik standartlarini karsiladigi onaylanmis ve 500mA veya
daha ytiksek ¢ikis akimina sahip glig adaptorint kullanin.
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Kullanim kilavuzu - Tirkge

Uygulama Kurulumu

Litfen akilli saati kullanmadan énce KOSPET FIT uygulamasini indirin. Bu, daha fazla spor ve saglik
verisine, kisisel ayarlariniza ve daha fazlasina erismenizi saglayarak saglikli ve daha aktif bir yasam

tarzina giden yolculugunuzu kolaylastirir.

Uygulama QR kodu KOSPET FIT

E 1 KOSPET FIT © Cance
KOSPET FIT
(N

App Store V{

Birinci yontem: Uygulamayt indirip ytiklemek igin
sagdaki QR kodunu tarayin.

} 4 KOSPETFIT

KOSPET FIT
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iskinci yontem: Uygulamayi indirip yiiklemek igin
App Store veya Google Play'e “KOSPET FIT” yazin.



Kullanim kilavuzu - Tirkge

Uygulama Kaydi ve Oturum Agma

1. Uygulamayi agin, BT ve

konuma erigmesine izin verin

smserrr wwdtesn Ve telefonunuzda gerekli
smitiied diger izinleri verin.

2. Kayit olun ve
Uygulamada oturum agin.

Saatin akilli saatinizdeki
I} Uygulamaya )
baglanmasina izin verin.

1. Cihazi (akilli saat) bulup
eklemek icin Uygulamadaki
talimatlari izleyin.

Notlar: Litfen saati Ayarlar'da dogrudan cep telefonunuzun BT tzerinden eglestirmeyin.
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Kullanim kilavuzu - Tirkge

BT Arama Kurulumu

iPhone telefonlar igin:

Saat uygulamaya baglandiktan sonra BT aramasini
etkinlestirmek igin saat tizerindeki arama
simgesine dokunun.

Android telefonlar igin: Fha
m

Uygulama saate baglandiktan sonra BT aramasini
etkinlestirmek icin Uygulamada Eslestir'e dokunun. vl

OTA Giincellemesi

Uygulamadaki Cihaz sayfasina girin, ardindan en
son yazilim stirim icin Yazilim Giincellemesi'ne
dokunun.




Kullanim kilavuzu - Tirkge

Hareketleri izle

IO 1

Kisayol mentisti Bildirim Merkezi

Saat kadraninda yukari
kaydirarak alt kisimda
Diizenle'ye dokunarak
ozellestirebileceginiz Bildirim
Merkezi'ne girin.

Saat kadraninda agagi
kaydirarak "+" simgesine
dokunarak 6zellestirebi-
leceginiz Kisayol Mentisii'ne
girin.

—>

O

Okunmanmus Bildirimler

Uygulama Listesi
Uygulama Listesine girmek

igin saat kadranini sola
kaydirin.

Okunmamig bildirimleri
goriintiilemek icin saat kadranini
saga kaydirin.




Kullanim kilavuzu - Tirkge

Fiziksel Digmelerin Kullanimi
SEC digmesi
Kisa basKisa bas

+ Uygulama listesine girmek igin saat gériiniimiine kisa basin.

« Antrenman sirasinda kisa basarak antremani duraklatabilir/de-
vam ettirebilir/anahtarini agabilirsiniz.

- Onaylamak igin bir onay sayfasina (6rn. Onayla ve iptal ile) kisa
basin.

« Zamanlayiclya veya kronometreye kisa basarak duraklatabilir
veya devam ettirebilirsiniz.

« Ayarlar'a girmek igin kontrol merkezine kisa basin.

Uzun bas

+ Giicti agmak/kapatmak, yeniden baglatmak veya Acil Yardim'i
etkinlestirmek icin 3 saniye boyunca uzun basin.

« Yeniden baslatmayi zorlamak i¢in 12 saniye boyunca uzun basin.
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Kullanim kilavuzu - Tirkge

Geri diigmesi

Kisa bas

« Antrenman listesini agmak igin saat kadranina kisa basin.
Kisisellestirilebilen saat kadranina déonmek igin tekrar kisa basin.

+ Onceki sayfaya dénmek igin diger sayfalara kisa basin.

« iptal etmek icin bir onay sayfasina (rn. Onayla ve iptal ile)
kisa basin.

- Zamanlayiciya kisa basarak mevcut geri sayim sayacini sonlandirin
ve zamanlayici listesine geri donin.

+ Kronometreye kisa basarak mevcut kronometreyi sonlandirin ve
ara zamanlamay! baslatin.

« Duraklatilmis kronometrede kisa basarak zamanlamayi durdurun.

Uzun bas

+ Antrenman sirasinda antrenmani sonlandirmak ve antrenman
ayrintilarini kaydetmek icin 3 saniye boyunca uzun basin.

- Sesli Asistan' etkinlestirmek igin saat kadranina 3 saniye boyunca
uzun basin.

96



Kullanim kilavuzu - Tirkge

YUKARI diigmesi

Kisa bas

+ Kontrol merkezini agmak i¢in saat kadranina kisa basin.

« Yukari kaydirmak icin diger liste sayfalarina kisa basin.

+ Yukari kaydirmak igin uzun sayfalara kisa basin.

+ Sesi agmak icin ses ayari sayfasina kisa basin.

+ Ekran parlakhigini artirmak icin parlaklik ayarlama sayfasina
kisa basin.

97



Kullanim kilavuzu - Tirkge

ASAGI duigmesi
Kisa bas

- Saat kadranina kisa basarak widget'lar gériintileyin.

+ Asagr kaydirmak igin diger liste sayfalarina kisa basin.
+ Asagr kaydirmak igin uzun sayfalara kisa basin.

+ Sesi kismak igin ses ayari sayfasina kisa basin.

+ Ekran parlakligini azaltmak icin parlaklik ayarlama sayfasina
kisa basin.
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Kullanim kilavuzu - Tirkge

Saat Kadranlarini Degistir

- Gegerli Oriinimiind degistirmek igin

saat gorlinimiine uzun basin, ardindan sola
veya saga kaydirin.

+ KOSPET FIT uygulamasina girin ve her zaman
agik ekran igin de dahil olmak Uizere daha fazla

saat kadrani indirmek igin Saat Kadrani
Galerisine gidin.

Spor Taninmasi

Etkinlestirme sonrasinda saat pop-up
hatirlatmasi araciligiyla asagidaki
aktivitelerden herhangi birine baglamadan
6nce uygun spor modunu segmenizi
isteyecektir: ylriyls, kogma, bisiklete binme,
eliptik bisiklet kullanma veya kiirek makinesi
kullanma.



Teknin Ozellikler

2402-2480MHz
Frequency BDS BII, Galileo El, GPS L1 C/A, SBAS LI: 1559-1610MHz
Galileo E5a, Galileo E5b, GPS L5, SBAS L5: 1164-1215MHz
Power (EIRP) BT: 4.88dBm; BLE: 2.28dBm

Garanti Policesi

KOSPET, resmi gevrimigi magazamiz (http://www.kospet.com) araciligyla satin alinan
vermektedir.

Daha fazla bilgi igin litfen su adrese gidin: https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-warranty-policy.

Daha fazla soru igin bize e-posta génderin: after-sals k com veya +1(507)66 66 numarall telefonu
arayin, pazartesiden cumaya, 08:00 EST'den EST 17:00'ye kadar.

urinlere iki yil garanti

Giivenlik ipuglari

« Lutfen saati agin yiiksek sicaklik ortamlarina veya firinlar, mikrodalgalar veya su isiticilari gibi ylksek sicaklik
ekipmanlarinin yakininda birak 1. Yiiksek pil £ Ina veya diger glivenlik kazalarina neden
olabilir.

+ Saatte gikarilamaz bir lityum polimer pil bulunur. Olasi giivenlik tehlikelerini nlemek igin profesyonel
olmayan kisilerin cihazi sokmesi yasaktir.

+ Bu saat, fabrikadan ¢ikmadan 6nce birden fazla su gegirmez testini gegmistir. Guinliik kullanim sirasinda, i¢
bilesenlerdeki aginma ve yipranma, sizdirmazlik performansini etkileyebilir. Litfen ylizme veya dalis sirasinda
saatinizi dikkatli bir sekilde takin, ancak saunalarda veya sicak dus alirken takmaktan kaginin.

« Bu tiriin, profesyonel bir tibbi cihaz degildir. Bant tarafindan tespit edilen kalp atig hizi, kan basinci ve diger
saglik verileri yalnizca referans amaclidir ve klinik bir temel olarak kullanilamaz.
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Hudng dan st dung - Tiéng Viét
Vé déng hd

Nut lén (UP) bl Nt Iua chon (SEL)
i . Cam bién nhip tim
Nt xudng (DOWN) / Nut quay lai (BACK)

Céng sac

Sac Pong Hé

« Vui long sac day déng hd thang minh trudc khi st dung 1an dau.

+ Vi long cém dau néi USB cla bo sac déng hé vao bo chuyén ddi ngudn
hoéc cong USB clia may tinh.

+ Dt déng hé Ién bo sac, gilt ding huéng va vi tri, va dam béo réing cac
diém tiép xuc kim loai & mét sau clia dong hé dudgc két ndi chit ché
Véi dé sac

Luuy:
« Vui long st dung bé sac tif tinh chinh hdng KOSPET dé sac déng hé, va
dam bao bd sac khd rao va khéng cé vat thé kim loai la trén do.

« Vui long st dung b chuyén ddi ngudn cé dong dién dau ra tir 500mA
trd 1én, da dugc chiing nhan dat tiéu chuén an toan.
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Hudng dan st dung - Tiéng Viét

Cai Bat Ung Dung

Vui long tai xudng tng dung KOSPET FIT trudc khi st dung déng hé théng minh dé truy cap thém
dif liéu thé thao va stfc khoe, tuy chinh ca nhan va haon thé nifa, giup ban c6 16i séng lanh manh,
nang déng han.

Phudng phap 1: Quét ma QR bén phai dé tai xudng
va cai dat Ung dung.

Ma QR (ng dung KOSPET FIT
ﬂ | KOSPET FIT o o
KOSPET FIT
0
Phuong phap 2: Tim kiém “KOSPET FIT” trén App ~ APP Store L :
Store hodc Google Play dé tai xuéng va cai dat ing
dung.

} 4 KOSPETFIT a

KOSPET FIT
soogiepiay L& G
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Hudng dan st dung - Tiéng Viét
Ding Ky va Dang Nhap Ung Dung

1. M3 Ung dung, cho phép
Ung dung truy cép vao
Bluetooth, vi tri va cap quyén
can thiét khac trén dién thoai
cla ban.

2. Bang ky va dang nhap
vao ung dung.

2. Cho phép déng hé két
noi véi Ung dung trén
déng hé théng minh clia
ban.

1. Lam theo cac huéng dén
trén (ng dung dé tim va thém
thiét bj (dong hé thong minh).

Luu y: Vui long khéng ghép ndi dong hé truc tiép qua Bluetooth trén dién thoai di dong clia ban trong
Cai dat.
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Hudng dan st dung - Tiéng Viét
Cai Dat Goi Qua Bluetooth

DGi véi iPhone:

Khi déng hé da két ndi véi ting dung, hay cham
vao biéu tugng cudc goi trén dong ho dé kich
hoat tinh nang goi qua Bluetooth.

D3i véi dién thoai Android:
Khi ing dung d4 két ndi véi dong hé, hay cham vao

“Ghép N&i” trén ng dung dé kich hoat tinh ning
goi qua Bluetooth.

Cap Nhat OTA

Vao trang Thiét bi trén (ing dung, sau dé cham vao
Cép nhat Firmware dé tai phién ban firmware mdi
nhat.
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Hudng dan st dung - Tiéng Viét
Thao Tac Trén Déng Hé

B 19

Menu nhanh Trung Tam Théng Bao

Vudt [én trén mit dong hé dé
vao Trung Tam Théng Béo, cé
thé tuy chinh béng cach cham
vao “Chinh sita” & phia dudi.

Vudt xudng trén mit dong hd
dé vao Menu Nhanh, c6 thé
tuy chinh béng cach cham
vao biéu tugng “+”.

— —>

O N~

Danh Sach Ung Dung Théng Bao Chua Doc

Vubt sang tréi trén mat dong q Vudt sang phai trén mat déng
hé dé vao Danh Sach Ung hé dé xem céc thong bao chua
Dung. doc.




Hudng dan st dung - Tiéng Viét

S Dung Cac Nut Vat Ly
Nut lua chon (SEL)
Nhén nhanh

+ Nhan nhanh vao mat déng hd dé vao danh sach Ung dung.

+ Nhan nhanh trong khi tap luyén dé tam dimng/tiép tuc/md khoa
bai tap.

+ Nhan nhanh vao trang xac nhan (vi du: véi Xac nhan va Hay) dé
xac nhan.

+ Nhan nhanh trén Dng hd hen gi& hodc Déng hé bam gis dé
tam difng hodc tiép tuc.

+ Nhan nhanh vao trung tam diéu khién dé vao Cai dat.

Nhan gitt lau

+ Nhan giif trong 3 gidy dé bat/tat ngudn, khdi dong lai, hoic kich hoat
chifc ndng SOS Khén Cap.

« Nhan giir trong 12 gidy dé budc khdi dong lai.
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Hudng dan st dung - Tiéng Viét

Nut quay lai (BACK)

Nhan nhanh

+ Nhdn nhanh trén m&t déng hé dé mé danh séch bai tap.
Nhan nhanh Ian nita dé trd vé mat déng hd, c6 thé dugc tuy
chinh.

+ Nhan nhanh trén céc trang khac dé trd vé trang trudc.

+ Nhan nhanh trén trang xac nhan (vi du: cé Xac Nhan va Hay) dé
hay.

- Nhan nhanh trén Déng hé hen gi¢ dé két thuc déng hé dém ngugc
hién tai va tré vé danh sach déng ho hen gig.

+ Nhan nhanh trén Déng hd bam gis dé két thic déng hé bam gig
hién tai va bét dau ghi thdi gian chia.

+ Nhan nhanh trén déng hd bam gi da tam ding dé diing ghi thai
gian.

Nhan gitr 1au

« Nhan giti trong 3 giay trong khi tap luyén dé két thuc bai tap va
luu chi tiét bai tap.

+ Nhan giir trong 3 gidy trén mat déng hd dé kich hoat Trg Ly Giong
Noi.

107



Hudng dan st dung - Tiéng Viét

Nut lén (UP)

Nhan nhanh
+ Nhan nhanh vao mit déng hé dé ma trung tam diéu khién.

+ Nhén nhanh vao céc trang danh sach khac dé cuén lén.

+ Nhan nhanh vao cac trang dai dé cudn lén.

+ Nhan nhanh vao trang cai dit am thanh dé tang am lugng.

+ Nhan nhanh vao trang diéu chinh do sang dé tdng do sang man
hinh.
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Hudng dan st dung - Tiéng Viét

Nut xuéng (DOWN)

Nhan nhanh

+ Nhan nhanh vao mit déng ho dé xem tién ich.
+ Nhén nhanh vao céc trang danh sach khac dé cudn xudng.
+ Nhan nhanh vao céc trang dai dé cuén xuéng.

+ Nhan nhanh vao trang cai dit am thanh dé giam am lugng.

- Nhan nhanh vao trang diéu chinh d6 sang dé giam do sang
man hinh.
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Hudng dan st dung - Tiéng Viét
Thay Déi Mat Dong H6

« Nhan gilr vao mit dér_\g hé, sau d6 vudt
sang trai hodc phai dé thay thé mat déng
hé hién tai.

+ Vao (ing dung KOSPET FIT dé tai thém cac
mat dong hé trong B suu tap mat dong
hd, bao gém ca nhiing mat danh cho ché
d6 ludn hién thi.

Nhan Dién Thé Thao

Khi dugc kich hoat, déng hé théng minh sé&
nhéc nha ban xem cé nén vao ché do thé thao (
tuong Ung hay khéng théng qua mét théng

bao pop-up khi ban bat dau mét trong cac
mén thé thao sau: di bg, chay b, dap xe, may
chay bd elip hodc may cheo.




Théng s6 ky thuat

2402-2480MHz
Frequency BDS BII, Galileo El, GPS L1 C/A, SBAS LI: 1559-1610MHz
Galileo E5a, Galileo E5b, GPS L5, SBAS L5: 1164-1215MHz
power (EIRP) BT: 4.88dBm; BLE: 2.28dBm

Chinh sach bao hanh

KOSPET cung c&p bao hanh hai ndm cho cac san phdm mua qua ctfa hang truc tuyén chinh thic ciia ching toi

(http://www.kospet.com).

Dé biét thém thong tin, vui long truy cap: https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-warranty-policy.

Néu c6 théc méc, vui long gui email cho ching téi: after-sales@kospet.com, hodc goi s6 +1(507)668-8466, tit

Thir Hai dén Thir Sau, tir 08:00 sang dén 05:00 chiéu theo gid EST.

Meo an toan

« Vuilong khong dé déng hd tiép xdc véi méi trudng cé nhiét do cuc cao hodc gan cac thiét bj cé nhiét do cao nhu
16 nudng, 16 vi song, hodc may nudc nong. Nhiét do cao co thé gay n pin hodc cc tai nan an toan khac.

+ Déng hé st dung pin lithium-| polymer khong thé thdo rai. Viéc ty y thao 18p bai ngusi khang chuyén cé thé gay
ra nhiing nguy hiém tiém an vé an toan, vi vay khong dudc khuyén khich.

. Dong hé nay da trai qua nhiéu thi ngh\em chong nudc trude khi xuat xudng Trong qué trinh sif dung hang ngay,
sy mai mon cla cac bd phan bén trong cé thé anh hudng dén kha nang chéng nudc. Vui long deo dong hé can
than khi boi hogc 1dn, nhung tranh deo khi xdng hai hodc tdm nudc néng.

+ San pham nay khéng phai la thiét bi y t& chuyén nghiép. Dt liéu nhip tim, huyét 4p va cac thong tin stc khoe khac
dugc phat hién bdi vong deo tay thong minh chi mang tinh chat tham khao va khong thé dung lam cd s& lam sang.
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2402-2480MHz
Frequency BDS BII, Galileo El, GPS L1 C/A, SBAS LI: 1559-1610MHz,
Gallileo E5a,Galileo E5b, GPS L5, SBAS L5: 1164-1215MHz

Power (EIRP) BT: 4.88dBm; BLE: 2.28dBm
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